

No. 24-2910

IN THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

SUSAN VANNESS, ALEXANDREA SLACK, MARTIN WALDMAN,
ROBERT BEADLES,

Plaintiff-Appellants,

v.

FRANCISCO V. AGUILAR, in his official capacity as Nevada Secretary of
State, JOSEPH M. LOMBARDO, in his official capacity as Governor
of the State of Nevada,
Defendants-Respondents

On Appeal from the United States District Court
for the District of Nevada
No. 2:23-cv-01009-CDS-MDC
Hon: Christina Silva

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

Sigal Chattah, Esq.
CHATTAH LAW GROUP
5875 S. Rainbow Blvd #204
Las Vegas, Nevada 89118
Tel: (702) 360-6200
Chattahlaw@gmail.com
Attorney for Appellants

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	iii-iv
INTRODUCTION	1-2
LEGAL ARGUMENT	3-15
I. THIS <i>YOUNG</i> ACTION IS BROUGHT AGAINST THE CORRECT PARTIES	
II. SB-406 IS OVERBROAD AND VAGUE; CRIMINALIZES PROTECTED SPEECH AND DOES NOT GIVE FAIR NOTICE OF WHAT IS PROHIBITED	
CONCLUSION	15
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	

RETRIEVED FROM DEMOCRACYDOCKET.COM

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

<u>FEDERAL CASES</u>	<u>PAGE NO.</u>
<i>Arizona Free Enterprise Club v Fontes</i> CV 2024-002760	9
<i>Ariz. Pub. Integrity All. v. Fontes</i> , 250 Ariz. 58 (2020)	10
<i>Cantwell v. Connecticut</i> , 310 U.S. 296 (1940)	11
<i>Cardenas v. Anzai</i> , 311 F.3d 929 (9th Cir. 2002)	3
<i>Colten v. Kentucky</i> , 407 U.S. 104 (1972)	11
<i>Ex parte Young</i> , 209 U.S. 123 (1908)	3,5
<i>Federal Communications Commission v Fox Television Stations, Inc.</i> , 567 US 239 (2012)	7
<i>Hans v. Louisiana</i> , 134 U.S. 1 (1890)	3
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982)	4
<i>Kashem v Barr</i> , No. 17-35634 (9th Cir. 2019)	13
<i>Kolender v. Lawson</i> , 461 U.S. 352 (1983)	11
<i>United States v. Alvarez</i> , 567 U.S. 709 (2012)	12
<i>United States v. Stevens</i> , 559 U.S. 460 (2010)	12
<i>United States v. Williams</i> , 553 U.S. 285 (2008)	13, 22
<i>Winters v. New York</i> , 333 U.S. 507 (1948)	11
 CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS	
A. Nevada Constitution Article V; §7; §13	
B. U.S. Const. Amends. I, V, XI, XIV	

STATUTES

C. 42 U.S.C. §1983

D. SB-406

E. NRS 199.3003

F. NRS 200.5711

G. NRS 293.274

MISC. AUTHORITIES

BLACK'S LAW DICTIONARY 751 (6th ed. 1990)
